A3120 Police 12/31/13

13-14 YTD 14-15 Budget 14-15 Budget
Sub- 12-13 Actual 13-14 Budget 13-14 Budget Actual Requested Recommended
Account Ite Expenditure Adopted Amended Expenditure Department Head City Manager
110  SALARIES & LONGEVITY
Police Chief 87,776 87,776 -
Assistant Police Chief 82,020 -
3 Police Captains 234,606 234,606 -
3 Lieutenants 221,610 221,910 -
8 Police Sergeants 568,912 574,624 -
4 Detectives 278,848 278,823 -
48 Police Officers 2,770,318 3,040,406 -
Secretary 53,735 53,985 -
3 Keyboard Specialists 137,461 140,253
Custodian 46,554 46,555 -
Longevity Day Buy-Out (26,522) -
Shift Differential - - -
TOTAL $ 4,488,107 $ 4,373,298 $ 4,400,000 $ 2,297,261 $ 4,760,958 $ -
(to agree w/ budget)
120  INCENTIVE $ 37,500 $ 35,000 $ 35,000 $ 22,700 $ 53,600 $ -
Sick Pay Incentive
130 TEMPORARY & PART-TIME $ 142,709 $ 75,000 $ 75,000 $ 30,236 $ 50,700 $ -
Crossing Guards, PT Clerk, PT Traffic Enforcement
140  HOLIDAY $ 141,933 $ 145,000 $ 145,000 $ 64,728 $ -
149  OT - REIMBURSABLE $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
150 OVERTIME $ 319,305 $ 230,000 $ 230,000 $ 192,425 $ 230,000 $ -
150 ROT OVERTIME $ - $ 85,000 $ 85,000 $ - $ 85,000 $ -
155  OT-CONTRACTUAL OR REIMBURSABLE $ - $ 85,000 $ 85,000 $ - $ 85,000 $ -
170  UNIFORM ALLOWANCE $ 101,329 $ 25,000 $ 25,000 $ - $ 25,000 $ -
210  FURNITURE & FIXTURES $ - $ 500 $ 500 $ - $ -
Conference table & chairs $ 2,015
office chairs $ 1,250
misc $ 485
$ 3,750
.220  OFFICE EQUIPMENT
copier $ - $ 7,600 $ -
printer-ID Bureau - 650 -
TOTAL $ 15,914 $ 5,000 $ 22,263 $ 17,263 $ 8,250 $ -

230 VEHICLES
5 Marked Police Vehicles - 151,700 -
TOTAL $ 132,789 $ - $ 27,847 $ 27,846 $ 151,700 $ -
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OTHER EQUIPMENT
18 vehicle cpmputers
ID printing system
5 ballistic vests
cameras, lenses, flash
Patrol Camera
evidence refrigerator
Video recording equipment-interview
2-computers
mobile printer
misc

TOTAL

OFFICE SUPPLIES
misc
TOTAL

OPERATING SUPL & MATL
Bldg maintenance supplies
Identification bureau supplies
Vehicle supplies, equip
Uniform supplies
batteris
Damaged uniform replacement

Ammunitions-Simunitions & range supplies

First aid equipment & OSHA-
Crossing guard uniforms, supplies
Tasers and supplies

ERT-Tactical equipment, supplies
radio equipment

K-9 food
TOTAL
Police
Item
GAS
ELECTRIC

TELEPHONE & OTHER UTILITIES
Verizon-land lines
Verizon Wireless- phones, mifi,
Cell phone reimbursement
Time Warner-Air Cards-Internet
Water -Sewer
TOTAL

$ 32,326

$ 6,989

$ 30,454
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60,000

13-14 Budget
Adopted

$

$

$

18,466

10,000

72,546

13-14 Budget
Amended

$ 5,894

$ 2,292

$ 16,482
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Actual
Expenditure

20,200
3,300
3,500
2,250

250
1,000
4,975
1,350

225
2,000

$ 39,050

3,000

$ 3,000

12,000
6,100
11,500
1,175
600
2,500
12,900
750
825
6,500
2,800
1,500
1,000

$ 60,150
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City Manager

$ 3,439

$ 21,323

$ 31,323
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38,000

$ 333

$ 7,550

$ 12,949
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8,700
19,300
4,860
4,600
325
37,785
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SERVICES
Vehicle changeover-lights, radios, cage
Bldg heating, plumbing, electr repairs
Invesitgative tool
shredding services
Copier maint & repairs
Car wash
veternarian services
fire extinguishers
Court
program maintenance
Pest control
Vehicle storage & towing
hardware/software maintenance
drug disposal
jail
equipment rental
Live Scan/Comnetics Maint
Security System Maintenance
equipment maintenance
TOTAL

FEES
memberships / licences
TOTAL

CONSULTING FEES
207C consulting / Pesh

SPECIAL FUND

Special operations
TRAINING & PROF DEVEL
FUEL

VEHICLE EXPENSE

RETIREMENT (CSEA)
RETIREMENT-POLICE

SOC SEC/MEDICARE
WORKERS' COMP-PREMIUM

WORKERS' COMP-POLICE MEDICAL
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108,244
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13,600
9,750
1,380

900
6,500

12,000

2,750

275
1,500
15,000
650
1,000
7,000
290
1,250
1,700
2,980
3,750
4,750

97,676 $ 34,171 $ 87,025
2,200

2,000 $ 221 $ 2,200
18,475

20,000 $ 3,000 $ 20,000

18,000 $ 2,549
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.831  UNEMPLOYMENT $ - $ - $ - $ - $ o $ -
.841  HEALTH INSURANCE $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 669,118 $ -
.842  DENTAL INSURANCE $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 40,474 $ -
.843  VISION-POLICE $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 10,479 $ -
.845  VISION-CSEA $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 750 $ -
ACTIVITY TOTAL $ 5,770,036 $ 5,517,998 $ 6,008,618 $ 3,001,975 $ 8,059,689 $ -
A3150  Jail 12/31/13
13-14 YTD 14-15 Budget 14-15 Budget
Sub- 12-13 Actual 13-14 Budget 13-14 Budget Actual Requested Recommended
Account Ite Expenditure Adopted Amended Expenditure Department Head City Manager
412  OPERATING SUPL & MATL $ - $ 500 $ 700 $ 246 $ - $ -
440 SERVICES
Prisoner meals - $ - $ - -
Plumbing & repairs - $ - - -
TOTAL $ 148 $ 500 $ 300 $ - $ - $ -
ACTIVITY TOTAL $ 148 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 246 $ - $ -
A 5651 Municipal Parking 12/31/13
13-14 YTD 14-15 Budget 14-15 Budget
Sub- 12-13 Actual 13-14 Budget 13-14 Budget Actual Requested Recommended
Account Ite Expenditure Adopted Amended Expenditure Department Head City Manager
110  SALARIES & LONGEVITY
Parking Meter Attendant - - -
Parking Fee Collector - - -
TOTAL $ 33,122 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
120  INCENTIVE
Sick Pay Incentive $ - $ 400 $ - $ - $ - $ -

130 TEMPORARY & PART-TIME
Permanent Part-time - - -
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Permanent Part-time Meter Attendant

Part-time Clerk-Traffic
TOTAL

HOLIDAY PAY
OVERTIME

OFFICE EQUIPMENT
Parking software changes
Maint Agree on Coin Counter
TOTAL

OTHER EQUIPMENT
Electronic Meters (100)
Housings for Meters/Keys
Upgrade Cash Key Meters
Small Tools
Parking ticket supplies
Various Signage for Parking

TOTAL

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES & MATL
Garage-paint, spitter tickets, sand,
cleaning supplies
Concrete deck sealant
Meterman Clothing, Equipment
Meter operation-repair parts, misc
supplies, meter posts, paint
Parking tickets & stickers
TOTAL

ELECTRIC
TELEPHONE & OTHER UTILITIES
SERVICES
Elevator service contract
Electric, plumbing, other
Maintenance Agreement-Spitter
Maintenance on Ticket software/hardware
TOTAL
FEES
TRAINING & PROF DEVEL

FUEL

111,612

283

22,808

27,418

15,245

1,294

8,346

384

1,876

$ 130,000 $ 130,000
$ 300 $ 300
$ 300 $ 300
$ - $ i,

$ 30,000 $ 30,000
$ 500 $ 500
$ 39,000 $ 37,940
$ 35,000 $ 35,000
$ 3,000 $ 3,000
$ 7,500 $ 8,400
$ 500 $ .

$ 500 $ 1,560
$ 1,800 $ 1,800

$

55,100

6,645

5,143

363

2,253

1,560

456
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482
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811

.821

.831
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.842
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VEHICLE REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE

RETIREMENT

SOC SEC/MEDICARE

WORKERS COMP

UNEMPLOYMENT

HEALTH INSURANCE

DENTAL INSURANCE

VISION

ACTIVITY TOTAL

DEPARTMENT TOTAL

$ 271 $ 1,500 $ 1,500 $ - $ - $
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $
$ - $ - $ 10,022 $ 4,210 $ - $
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $
$ 222,659 $ 250,300 $ 260,322 $ 75,730 $ - $
$ 5,992,843 $ 5,769,298 $ 6,269,940 $ 3,077,951 $ 8,059,689 $




